
UNOFFICIAL RESULTSSummary Results Report
Primary Election

Bannock County, IdahoMay 21, 2024

Statistics TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Election Day Precincts Reporting 57 of 57 57 0 0

Precincts Complete 57 of 57 57 0 0

Precincts Partially Reported 0 of 57 0 0 0

Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting 57 of 57 0 57 57

Registered Voters - Total 45,142

Registered Voters - Constitution 164

Registered Voters - Democratic 5,793

Registered Voters - Libertarian 543

Registered Voters - Republican 21,717

Registered Voters - Nonpartisan 16,925

8,981Ballots Cast - Total 7,029 595 1,357

19Ballots Cast - Constitution 16 1 2

1,705Ballots Cast - Democratic 1,110 210 385

41Ballots Cast - Libertarian 36 4 1

6,905Ballots Cast - Republican 5,616 343 946

311Ballots Cast - Nonpartisan 251 37 23

3Ballots Cast - Blank 3 0 0

Voter Turnout - Total 19.90%

Voter Turnout - Constitution 11.59%

Voter Turnout - Democratic 29.43%

Voter Turnout - Libertarian 7.55%

Voter Turnout - Republican 31.80%

Voter Turnout - Nonpartisan 1.84%

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

CON UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE DIST 2

Idaho Law - Carta Sierra 8 6 0 2

Pro-Life 9 9 0 0

Total Votes Cast 17 15 0 2

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 1 1 0

Contest Totals 19 16 1 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE DIST 2

David Roth 1,603 1,036 199 368

Total Votes Cast 1,603 1,036 199 368

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 102 74 11 17

Contest Totals 1,705 1,110 210 385

Election Summary - 05/28/2024 09:12AM  23Page 1 of



UNOFFICIAL RESULTSSummary Results Report
Primary Election

Bannock County, IdahoMay 21, 2024

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM STATE SENATOR DIST 28

Russell "Russ" Matter 407 277 59 71

Total Votes Cast 407 277 59 71

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 24 17 3 4

Contest Totals 431 294 62 75

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 28 SEAT B

Jayson Meline 406 277 60 69

Total Votes Cast 406 277 60 69

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 17 2 6

Contest Totals 431 294 62 75

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM STATE SENATOR DIST 29

James D. Ruchti 1,155 723 137 295

Total Votes Cast 1,155 723 137 295

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 51 35 5 11

Contest Totals 1,206 758 142 306

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 29 SEAT A

Mary Shea 1,143 713 137 293

Total Votes Cast 1,143 713 137 293

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 63 45 5 13

Contest Totals 1,206 758 142 306

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 29 SEAT B

Nate Roberts 1,134 706 137 291

Total Votes Cast 1,134 706 137 291

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 72 52 5 15

Contest Totals 1,206 758 142 306
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM STATE SENATOR DIST 35

Chris Riley 64 54 6 4

Total Votes Cast 64 54 6 4

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 68 58 6 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 35 SEAT A

Joseph Messerly 63 53 6 4

Total Votes Cast 63 53 6 4

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 68 58 6 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 35 SEAT B

Maggie Shaw 63 53 6 4

Total Votes Cast 63 53 6 4

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 68 58 6 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 3

Tamara Code 943 607 106 230

Dave Archuleta 710 465 97 148

Total Votes Cast 1,653 1,072 203 378

Overvotes 3 2 1 0

Undervotes 49 36 6 7

Contest Totals 1,705 1,110 210 385

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Jennifer M. Call 1,580 1,023 198 359

Total Votes Cast 1,580 1,023 198 359

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 125 87 12 26

Contest Totals 1,705 1,110 210 385
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 1

Doug Balfour 57 39 8 10

Total Votes Cast 57 39 8 10

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 1 0

Contest Totals 58 39 9 10

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 2

Shelley Hardin 44 30 1 13

Total Votes Cast 44 30 1 13

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 1 1 0

Contest Totals 46 31 2 13

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 3

Terry Kaufmann 49 28 5 16

Total Votes Cast 49 28 5 16

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 3 0 2

Contest Totals 54 31 5 18

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 4

Tracie Roberts 71 51 5 15

Total Votes Cast 71 51 5 15

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 0 1

Contest Totals 74 53 5 16

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 5

Bill Steckbauer 14 9 1 4

Kathy Packard 38 23 8 7

Total Votes Cast 52 32 9 11

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 3 0 0

Contest Totals 55 35 9 11
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 6

William Schaefer 54 37 7 10

Total Votes Cast 54 37 7 10

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 1 0

Contest Totals 57 39 8 10

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 10

Kirsten Roberts 43 25 3 15

Total Votes Cast 43 25 3 15

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 6 0 0

Contest Totals 49 31 3 15

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 14

Nataya Thompson 31 19 4 8

Total Votes Cast 31 19 4 8

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 3 0 2

Contest Totals 36 22 4 10

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 15

Danielle Harrington 24 17 3 4

Total Votes Cast 24 17 3 4

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 1 1 0

Contest Totals 26 18 4 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 26

Linda Leeuwrik 68 41 5 22

Total Votes Cast 68 41 5 22

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 5 1 1

Contest Totals 75 46 6 23
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 32

Zachariah Mulberry 69 42 10 17

Total Votes Cast 69 42 10 17

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 73 46 10 17

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 35

Rainbow Maldonado 31 20 5 6

Total Votes Cast 31 20 5 6

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 0 1

Contest Totals 35 23 5 7

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 36

Ann Swanson 44 30 3 11

Total Votes Cast 44 30 3 11

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 0 1

Contest Totals 47 32 3 12

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN CHUBBUCK 50

Jayson Meline 13 12 1 0

Total Votes Cast 13 12 1 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 13 12 1 0

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN CHUBBUCK 51

Steve Landon 22 13 7 2

Total Votes Cast 22 13 7 2

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 0 1 0

Contest Totals 23 13 8 2
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN CHUBBUCK 56

James A. Buffaloe 28 20 7 1

Total Votes Cast 28 20 7 1

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 3 2 0 1

Contest Totals 31 22 7 2

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN ARIMO 61

Rochelle Saville 8 4 4 0

Total Votes Cast 8 4 4 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 8 4 4 0

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

DEM PCT COMMITTEEMAN PEBBLE CREEK 81

George H Chandler 22 18 2 2

Total Votes Cast 22 18 2 2

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 1 0 1

Contest Totals 24 19 2 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

LIB UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE DIST 2

Todd Corsetti 37 32 4 1

Total Votes Cast 37 32 4 1

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 41 36 4 1

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

LIB PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 38

Todd Corsetti 2 2 0 0

Total Votes Cast 2 2 0 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 0 0 0 0

Contest Totals 2 2 0 0
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP UNITED STATES REPRESENTATIVE DIST 2

Scott Cleveland 2,142 1,765 86 291

Sean Higgins 835 675 47 113

Mike Simpson 3,654 2,959 194 501

Total Votes Cast 6,631 5,399 327 905

Overvotes 19 16 3 0

Undervotes 255 201 13 41

Contest Totals 6,905 5,616 343 946

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP STATE SENATOR DIST 28

Jim Guthrie 2,533 2,121 117 295

Total Votes Cast 2,533 2,121 117 295

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 544 440 28 76

Contest Totals 3,077 2,561 145 371

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 28 SEAT A

Richard (Rick) Cheatum 1,256 1,027 79 150

James Lamborn 977 816 38 123

Mike Saville 731 626 21 84

Total Votes Cast 2,964 2,469 138 357

Overvotes 4 3 1 0

Undervotes 109 89 6 14

Contest Totals 3,077 2,561 145 371

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 28 SEAT B

Dan Garner 1,437 1,183 83 171

Kirk Jackson 1,448 1,218 52 178

Total Votes Cast 2,885 2,401 135 349

Overvotes 2 2 0 0

Undervotes 190 158 10 22

Contest Totals 3,077 2,561 145 371

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 29 SEAT A

Dustin W. Manwaring 2,596 2,054 115 427

Total Votes Cast 2,596 2,054 115 427

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 482 369 27 86

Contest Totals 3,078 2,423 142 513
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Primary Election

Bannock County, IdahoMay 21, 2024

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 29 SEAT B

Tanya Burgoyne 2,571 2,017 117 437

Total Votes Cast 2,571 2,017 117 437

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 507 406 25 76

Contest Totals 3,078 2,423 142 513

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP STATE SENATOR DIST 35

Mark Harris 373 310 34 29

Doug Toomer 333 285 20 28

Total Votes Cast 706 595 54 57

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 44 37 2 5

Contest Totals 750 632 56 62

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 35 SEAT A

Kevin Andrus 686 579 50 57

Total Votes Cast 686 579 50 57

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 64 53 6 5

Contest Totals 750 632 56 62

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP STATE REPRESENTATIVE DIST 35 SEAT B

Brett C. Skidmore 306 269 11 26

Joshua Wheeler 397 323 43 31

Total Votes Cast 703 592 54 57

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 46 39 2 5

Contest Totals 750 632 56 62

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 1

Larry Burden 2,954 2,396 137 421

Ernie Moser 3,594 2,921 188 485

Total Votes Cast 6,548 5,317 325 906

Overvotes 2 2 0 0

Undervotes 355 297 18 40

Contest Totals 6,905 5,616 343 946
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Primary Election

Bannock County, IdahoMay 21, 2024

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP COUNTY COMMISSIONER DIST 3

Ken Bullock 3,318 2,739 163 416

John Crowder 3,268 2,609 168 491

Total Votes Cast 6,586 5,348 331 907

Overvotes 6 4 0 2

Undervotes 313 264 12 37

Contest Totals 6,905 5,616 343 946

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP COUNTY SHERIFF

Tony Manu 6,093 4,955 304 834

Total Votes Cast 6,093 4,955 304 834

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 812 661 39 112

Contest Totals 6,905 5,616 343 946

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP COUNTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Ian Johnson 4,038 3,288 192 558

Erin Tognetti 2,323 1,876 119 328

Total Votes Cast 6,361 5,164 311 886

Overvotes 4 4 0 0

Undervotes 540 448 32 60

Contest Totals 6,905 5,616 343 946

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 1

Sue Ann Hodge 113 93 1 19

Total Votes Cast 113 93 1 19

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 19 14 0 5

Contest Totals 132 107 1 24

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 2

Greg Romriell 61 51 0 10

Jake Stevens 75 61 2 12

Total Votes Cast 136 112 2 22

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 8 4 1 3

Contest Totals 145 117 3 25

Election Summary - 05/28/2024 09:12AM  23Page 10 of



UNOFFICIAL RESULTSSummary Results Report
Primary Election
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 3

Lori Warren 93 73 3 17

Total Votes Cast 93 73 3 17

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 20 0 2

Contest Totals 115 93 3 19

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 4

Jeff Underwood 83 69 2 12

Daniel Harrington 20 17 0 3

Total Votes Cast 103 86 2 15

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 110 93 2 15

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 5

Philip Romriell 120 107 3 10

Total Votes Cast 120 107 3 10

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 21 14 4 3

Contest Totals 141 121 7 13

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 6

Eric Stewart 22 13 4 5

S. Craig Yadon 60 42 3 15

Paul R. Yochum 27 20 0 7

Total Votes Cast 109 75 7 27

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 4 0 0

Contest Totals 113 79 7 27

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 9

Dustin Lane 39 36 0 3

Carol Hancock 61 48 2 11

Total Votes Cast 100 84 2 14

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 5 0 1

Contest Totals 106 89 2 15
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 10

Bill Osborn 55 39 4 12

Dustin W. Manwaring 86 70 6 10

Total Votes Cast 141 109 10 22

Overvotes 1 0 0 1

Undervotes 4 2 0 2

Contest Totals 146 111 10 25

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 11

Brian D. Trammell 114 90 9 15

Total Votes Cast 114 90 9 15

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 24 15 3 6

Contest Totals 138 105 12 21

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 12

Janae Lawver 56 43 2 11

Martin S. Simmons 51 44 2 5

Total Votes Cast 107 87 4 16

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 2 0 3

Contest Totals 112 89 4 19

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 13

Scott Weakly 41 26 5 10

Total Votes Cast 41 26 5 10

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 5 0 1

Contest Totals 47 31 5 11

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 14

Dale R Diller 43 35 0 8

Jakob J. Wolff 16 11 3 2

Total Votes Cast 59 46 3 10

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 7 0 0

Contest Totals 66 53 3 10
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 15

Susan Ruud 79 67 3 9

Total Votes Cast 79 67 3 9

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 8 1 1

Contest Totals 89 75 4 10

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN CHUBBUCK 16

Kyle Ruud 17 10 4 3

Total Votes Cast 17 10 4 3

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 2 2 0

Contest Totals 21 12 6 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 17

John Crowder 28 19 0 9

Shelly Nugent 16 12 0 4

Colleen Romriell 12 10 0 2

Total Votes Cast 56 41 0 15

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 57 42 0 15

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 18

Georgia Hagler 58 47 4 7

Vanessa D. Hanson 67 56 3 8

Total Votes Cast 125 103 7 15

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 11 2 2

Contest Totals 140 114 9 17

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 19

Brody Holyoak 49 37 3 9

Total Votes Cast 49 37 3 9

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 8 0 1

Contest Totals 58 45 3 10
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 21

Cheryl Lambson 36 32 3 1

Tanya Burgoyne 49 44 2 3

Total Votes Cast 85 76 5 4

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 7 1 0

Contest Totals 93 83 6 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 22

Tina J. Reed 75 60 2 13

Ashley Smith 32 22 0 10

Total Votes Cast 107 82 2 23

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 8 0 2

Contest Totals 117 90 2 25

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 23

Randy Pearson 79 64 0 15

Total Votes Cast 79 64 0 15

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 13 11 0 2

Contest Totals 92 75 0 17

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 25

Leah Krumenacker 24 18 2 4

Melissa Schrade 59 47 3 9

Total Votes Cast 83 65 5 13

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 0 1

Contest Totals 87 68 5 14

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 26

Debbie Whitecar 20 16 0 4

Char Tovey 38 33 2 3

Total Votes Cast 58 49 2 7

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 3 1 3

Contest Totals 65 52 3 10
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 27

Jim Chasey 12 9 0 3

Grant Bartschi 24 22 1 1

Total Votes Cast 36 31 1 4

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 9 1 1

Contest Totals 47 40 2 5

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 30

Sheri Crowder 7 6 0 1

Bill Downs 12 12 0 0

Reed Willis 8 3 0 5

Total Votes Cast 27 21 0 6

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1 1 0 0

Contest Totals 28 22 0 6

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 32

Greg Cates 35 24 0 11

Terrel "Ned" Tovey 52 44 1 7

Total Votes Cast 87 68 1 18

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 89 70 1 18

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 34

Terri Bell 38 25 5 8

Fred Josiah Parrish 35 30 1 4

Total Votes Cast 73 55 6 12

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 4 4 0

Contest Totals 81 59 10 12

Election Summary - 05/28/2024 09:12AM  23Page 15 of



UNOFFICIAL RESULTSSummary Results Report
Primary Election

Bannock County, IdahoMay 21, 2024

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 35

Hernan Lawless 47 37 1 9

Verna Walker 48 37 6 5

Total Votes Cast 95 74 7 14

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 6 5 0 1

Contest Totals 101 79 7 15

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 36

Richard (Rick) Cheatum 115 97 4 14

Roland "Ed" Angle 121 91 9 21

Total Votes Cast 236 188 13 35

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 12 10 0 2

Contest Totals 248 198 13 37

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 37

Jenny Smith 107 75 8 24

Farhana Hibbert 143 111 8 24

Total Votes Cast 250 186 16 48

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 25 20 0 5

Contest Totals 275 206 16 53

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 38

Chad Horst 46 34 2 10

Matthew L. Tovey 46 38 4 4

Total Votes Cast 92 72 6 14

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 13 0 3

Contest Totals 108 85 6 17

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 39

Paul Guisande 44 30 1 13

Tianna Abel 149 129 5 15

Total Votes Cast 193 159 6 28

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 15 9 1 5

Contest Totals 208 168 7 33
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 40

Pamela Davies 45 29 3 13

Gary Kent Merrill 59 47 1 11

Total Votes Cast 104 76 4 24

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 0 1

Contest Totals 109 80 4 25

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 41

Don Stallsmith 34 28 1 5

Total Votes Cast 34 28 1 5

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 2 2 0 0

Contest Totals 36 30 1 5

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 42

Steve Contreras 50 32 3 15

Matthew Weaver 56 38 4 14

Total Votes Cast 106 70 7 29

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 22 16 0 6

Contest Totals 128 86 7 35

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN POCATELLO 43

Raymond G. Knoff 25 19 2 4

Beverly Dixon 17 13 0 4

Jeremy Porter 45 34 4 7

Total Votes Cast 87 66 6 15

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 9 1 0

Contest Totals 97 75 7 15

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN CHUBBUCK 50

Ed Foster 35 32 0 3

Mickenzie Southworth 34 27 1 6

Total Votes Cast 69 59 1 9

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 7 5 0 2

Contest Totals 76 64 1 11
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN CHUBBUCK 51

Butch Robinson 67 58 2 7

Jeff Hough 148 121 6 21

Total Votes Cast 215 179 8 28

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 12 1 1

Contest Totals 229 191 9 29

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN CHUBBUCK 52

Trevon Reddish 39 30 4 5

Dave Hall 110 87 3 20

LaQueta Morgan 59 54 1 4

Total Votes Cast 208 171 8 29

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 10 5 1 4

Contest Totals 219 177 9 33

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN CHUBBUCK 53

Micah Dodge 57 47 3 7

Robert Adling 80 71 2 7

Total Votes Cast 137 118 5 14

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 16 13 0 3

Contest Totals 153 131 5 17

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN CHUBBUCK 54

Tory Bosworth 62 46 6 10

Shane W. Moulton 73 60 4 9

Total Votes Cast 135 106 10 19

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 4 3 1

Contest Totals 143 110 13 20
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN CHUBBUCK 56

David Fredrickson 18 16 0 2

Janet Wright 48 37 4 7

Craig Parrish 84 66 8 10

Total Votes Cast 150 119 12 19

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 0 1

Contest Totals 154 122 12 20

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN CHUBBUCK 57

Deloy A. Stuart 88 66 4 18

Rosie Harris 34 29 2 3

Total Votes Cast 122 95 6 21

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 4 1 0

Contest Totals 127 99 7 21

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN CHUBBUCK 58

James Cudney 35 33 1 1

Michael Parker 60 56 1 3

Total Votes Cast 95 89 2 4

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 8 0 0

Contest Totals 103 97 2 4

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN CHUBBUCK 59

Alan Curtis 81 70 4 7

Dave D Packer 74 58 0 16

Total Votes Cast 155 128 4 23

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 7 1 1

Contest Totals 164 135 5 24

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN ARIMO 61

Mike Saville 64 61 3 0

Total Votes Cast 64 61 3 0

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 35 30 5 0

Contest Totals 99 91 8 0
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN DOWNEY 62

Melissa A Winward 238 229 5 4

Total Votes Cast 238 229 5 4

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 42 41 0 1

Contest Totals 280 270 5 5

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN INKOM 63

Art Da Rosa 61 54 2 5

Norm Rademacher 32 27 2 3

Total Votes Cast 93 81 4 8

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 4 3 1 0

Contest Totals 97 84 5 8

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN MINK CREEK 66

Karen Johnston 130 104 4 22

Brian Parsons 72 61 2 9

Total Votes Cast 202 165 6 31

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 26 24 2 0

Contest Totals 228 189 8 31

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN FORT HALL 70

Jeremy Price 49 45 0 4

Total Votes Cast 49 45 0 4

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 11 9 0 2

Contest Totals 60 54 0 6

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN CHUBBUCK 71

Vern Briscoe 108 83 13 12

Wade W. Egan 101 88 2 11

Total Votes Cast 209 171 15 23

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 9 6 3 0

Contest Totals 218 177 18 23
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN INKOM 80

Shawn Crockett 39 30 2 7

Ernie Moser 69 55 6 8

Total Votes Cast 108 85 8 15

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 5 0 0

Contest Totals 113 90 8 15

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN PEBBLE CREEK 81

John Christensen 105 81 10 14

Dean Hazen 68 54 6 8

Total Votes Cast 173 135 16 22

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 14 9 2 3

Contest Totals 187 144 18 25

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN MCCAMMON 82

Scott Hoskins 71 66 2 3

Buck Hedges 71 63 1 7

Total Votes Cast 142 129 3 10

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 12 9 2 1

Contest Totals 155 139 5 11

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN ARIMO 83

Kaycie Lockyer 78 71 5 2

Total Votes Cast 78 71 5 2

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 8 6 1 1

Contest Totals 86 77 6 3

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

REP PCT COMMITTEEMAN LAVA 84

Mark Lowe 88 72 13 3

Jeanie Avery 116 108 6 2

Total Votes Cast 204 180 19 5

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 5 2 0 3

Contest Totals 209 182 19 8
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

TO SUCCEED JUSTICE G. Richard Bevan

G. Richard Bevan 7,577 5,927 503 1,147

Total Votes Cast 7,577 5,927 503 1,147

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,404 1,102 92 210

Contest Totals 8,981 7,029 595 1,357

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

TO SUCCEED JUDGE David W. Gratton

David W. Gratton 7,571 5,917 510 1,144

Total Votes Cast 7,571 5,917 510 1,144

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,410 1,112 85 213

Contest Totals 8,981 7,029 595 1,357

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

TO SUCCEED JUDGE Jessica Marie Lorello

Jessica Marie Lorello 7,580 5,930 511 1,139

Total Votes Cast 7,580 5,930 511 1,139

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 1,401 1,099 84 218

Contest Totals 8,981 7,029 595 1,357

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

School District 25 Special Bond Election

IN FAVOR OF 2,517 1,950 163 404

AGAINST 4,357 3,310 283 764

Total Votes Cast 6,874 5,260 446 1,168

Overvotes 3 3 0 0

Undervotes 714 555 56 103

Contest Totals 7,591 5,818 502 1,271

TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

South Bannock Library PFRF Levy

IN FAVOR OF 793 697 50 46

AGAINST 519 448 38 33

Total Votes Cast 1,312 1,145 88 79

Overvotes 1 1 0 0

Undervotes 77 65 5 7

Contest Totals 1,390 1,211 93 86
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TOTAL Election
Day

Absentee Early
Voting

Vote For 1

Pocatello Valley FPD Perm Levy Override

IN FAVOR OF 199 162 13 24

AGAINST 110 97 0 13

Total Votes Cast 309 259 13 37

Overvotes 0 0 0 0

Undervotes 10 7 1 2

Contest Totals 319 266 14 39
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